
   

 

 

New Police Powers and  

Coronavirus Law 

To stop the spread of coronavirus there are new 

rules we all have to follow 

The rules say there are only 4 things you should 

go outside for  

You can go out to buy food and medicine 

You can go out to get medical help 

You can go out to exercise once a day 

You can travel to work if you are a key worker 
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The law says you can also be outside if you are  

in danger of being hurt at home or of getting ill 

or injured 

The Police can stop you to ask why you are  

outside 

The Police can tell you to go home if you are 

not meant to be outside 

The Police can take you home if you do not go 

home when they tell you to 

The police can fine you if you break the rules 

about being outside 

This means you will have to pay money 
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The first fine is £60  

if you pay it within 14 days you will only have to pay 

£30 

You can be fined each time you break the rules 

You will have to pay more money each time up to 

£960 

The police cannot arrest you just for being  

outside 

They can talk to you or call someone who  

supports you 

If you spit or swear at the police or try to hit or 

kick them they can arrest you even if you are 

meant to be outside 

Stay home as much you can to keep safe and 

well 

 


